

Company Announcement

2 January 2024 Announcement No. 1 **NKT A/S** Vibeholms Allé 20 DK-2605 Brøndby Denmark

T: +45 43 48 20 00 www.nkt.com CVR 62725214

Notification of major shareholding

With reference to Section 30 of the Danish Capital Market Act, NKT A/S has been informed that Morgan Stanley has acquired share capital and voting rights in NKT A/S resulting in the 5% threshold to be passed.

Morgan Stanley's aggregated position of shares and financial instruments have increased to 2,852,534 shares corresponding to 5.31% of the share capital and voting rights of NKT A/S.

Contac

Investor Relations: Michael Nass Nielsen, Head of Investor Relations, Tel: +45 2494 1654
Press: Louise W. Naldal, Head of Group Communications, Tel: +45 2982 0022